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Sunnyvale Neighborhood Associations 
 
Birdland Neighbors* 
Contact: Andreas Ott 
(408) 431-8727 
aott01@yahoo.com 
www.groups.yahoo.com/group/BirdlandNeighbors 
Meetings:  Call/email for upcoming meetings 
 
Braly Corners Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Jack Kroll 
(408) 739-2729 
jkroll@igc.org 
Meetings: Call/email for upcoming meetings 
 
Canary Drive Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Steve Gospe 
(408)736-4591 
Meetings: Call contact person 
 
Charles Street 100* 
Contact: Monica Davis 
(408) 507-2830 
monica.d.davis@att.net 
Meetings: Call/email for upcoming meetings  
 
Cherry Chase Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Michelle Hornberger 
michelle.hornberger@gmail.com 
Meetings: Email for upcoming meetings  
 
Cherry Orchard Neighbors Association* 
Contact: Carla Klein 
cjklein@sbcglobal.net 
Meetings: Email for upcoming meetings  
 
Cherryhill Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Derek Wagner 
(408) 203-0051 
derek_wagner@intuit.com 
http://cherryhillna.org 
http://groups.yahoo.com/group/cherryhill_neighbors/  
 
Cumberland South Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Reid Myers 
(408) 749-0903 
cumberlandsouth-owner@yahoogroups.com 
  
Cumberland West Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Cindy Martin 
(408) 774-0996 
osedacm@hotmail.com 
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Fair Oaks Mobile Home Lodge Association* 
Contact: Peggy Kitting 
(408) 220-4673 
peggypooh89@yahoo.com 
Meetings: 3rd Sunday each month. Contact for meeting time/location. 
 
Gavello Glen Neighborhood Association 
Contact: Wolf Neumann 
(408) 737-2219 
Meetings: Call for upcoming meetings 
  
Heritage District Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Tommy Carrig 
car357@pacbell.net 
Meetings: Email contact person for upcoming meetings 
  
Lakewood Village Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Judy Fernandez 
lakewoodvillagelvna@gmail.com 
Meetings: 2nd Wednesday of the month, 7 p.m., at Lakewood Park Building 
   
Morse Park Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Robert Biro 
robert@biro.net 
http://groups.yahoo.com/group/morseparkneighborhoodassociation 
Meetings: 3rd Thursday of the month.  Email contact person for location. 
 
Ortega Park Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Kitty Chuang 
opna_kitty@yahoo.com 
Meetings: Call contact person  
 
Panama Park Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Robert Harms 
(408) 736-9128 
Meetings: Call contact person 
  
Ponderosa Park Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Vince Maniago 
(408) 749-0336 
uvince@gmail.com 
http://groups.yahoo.com/group/ponderosaparkneighbors/ 
Meetings: Call/email for upcoming meetings 
 
Raynor Park Neighborhood Association 
Contact: Irene Castro 
(408) 739-5739 
Meetings:  2nd Thursday of every other month. Call the contact person for upcoming meetings. 
 
San Miguel Neighbors Association* 
Contact: Luis Angulo 
louie.angulo@sbcglobal.net 
Meetings:  2nd Monday of the month at 7 p.m., San Miguel School teacher's lounge 
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S.N.A.I.L.* 
Contact: John Cordes, Chairperson 
(650) 288-9645 
SNAILchair@snail.org 
Meetings:  1st Thursday of the month at 7 p.m., Columbia Middle School teacher's lounge 
  
Stevens Creek Neighborhood Association * 
Contact: Kathleen Cordova  
kathleen@cordovahome.net 
Meetings:  Email for upcoming meetings 
 
Stowell Orchard Neighborhood Association 
Contact: Bill Godwin 
(408) 242-5687 
Meetings: Call the contact person for details 
 
Stratford Gardens* 
Contact: Brad Whitaker 
brad_whitaker@sbcglobal.net 
Meetings:  Email for upcoming meetings 
  
SunnyArts* 
Contact: Sandy Matteucci Henderson 
(408) 720-0299 
Meetings: Call for upcoming meetings 
  
Sunnyvale West Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Gopal Patangay 
(408) 839-7010 
gpatangay@yahoo.com 
Meetings: 3rd Monday of each month.  Call/email contact person for location. 
 
West Valley Neighborhood Association 
Contact: Steve Hoffman 
(408) 981-7290 
shoffman@backproject.com 
Meetings: Call/email for upcoming meetings 
 
Wisteria Terrace Neighborhood Association* 
Contact: Naravana Penukonda 
npenukonda@gmail.com 
   
If you are interested in starting a Neighborhood Association, call Community Resources, 
(408) 730-7599 or ncs@ci.sunnyvale.ca.us .  
 
*Denotes registered neighborhood associations.  Registered neighborhood associations have 
entered into an agreement with the City of Sunnyvale and receive special rights and privileges 
as outlined in that agreement. 


